NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (L A W D I V I S I O N) MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Dated 05/10/2017

Case No. 915/25/17/2010-afe

То

2 4 OCT 2017

SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR NATIONAL COMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI WEST DELHI, DELHI.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 04/10/2010, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 13/09/2017. The Commission has made the following directions.

By its proceedings dated 09.11.2016, the Commission recommended to the Government of West Bengal to pay a sum of Rs. 5.00 lakhs to the next of kin of the deceased Vikash Mishra and Rs.50,000/- to Shri Ganesh Kumar Gupta, the injured.

Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Addl. District Magistrate (Gen) Purulia vide communication dated 27.07.2017 has forwarded a copy of the Sanction order and voucher regarding payment of Rs. 5.00 lakhs to the next of kin of the deceased Vikash Mishra and Rs.50,000/- to Shri Ganesh Kumar Gupta, the injured.

In view of compliance of recommendation of the Commission, the case along with linked case i.e. 1096/25/17/2010-AFE is closed. The Video Cassette/CD of autopsy, if any, be sent back to the concerned authority.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

CC :-

Case Details of File Number: 915/25/17/2010-AFE

Diary No: 122483

Name of the Complainant: SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

Complainant Address: NATIONAL COMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI

Name of the Victim: VIKASH MISHRA

Place of Incident: CHOWBAZAR

Date of Incident: 01/10/2010

Action Taken:

By its proceedings dated 09.11.2016, the Commission recommended to the Government of West Bengal to pay a sum of Rs. 5.00 lakhs to the next of kin of the deceased Vikash Mishra and Rs.50,000/- to Shri Ganesh Kumar Gupta, the injured. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Addl. District Magistrate (Gen) Purulia vide communication dated 27.07.2017 has forwarded a copy of the Sanction order and voucher regarding payment of Rs. 5.00 lakhs to the next of kin of the deceased Vikash Mishra and Rs.50,000/- to Shri Ganesh Kumar Gupta, the injured. In view of compliance of recommendation of the Commission, the case along with linked case i.e. 1096/25/17/2010-AFE is closed. The Video Cassette/CD of autopsy, if any, be sent back to the concerned authority.

Status : Action Taken On 13/09/2017

Action Due Date: 13/09/2017